RGU-10B
Electronic earth leakage
protection and monitoring
relay Type B
Full protection and monitoring
within your reach
Protection and Control
Technology for energy efficiency

features
Auxiliary power supply 230 Vac ±20% 50/60 Hz,
6 VA
Output contacts 250 Vac, 6 A
Operating temperature -10...+50 ºC
Mechanical
features
Attachment DIN Rail 46277 (EN 50022)
Dimensions 3 modules
Weight 256 g
Protection degree IP 20 terminals,
IP 41 cross-grid
Standards IEC 62020, IEC 60755, IEC 60947-2 (annex M)
Type Code Useful section I∆n minimum Weight (g)
WGS-20-TB P11731 Ø 20 mm 0,1 80
WGC-25-TB P11751 Ø 25 mm 0,1 86
WGC-35-TB P11752 Ø 35 mm 0,1 126
WGC-55-TB P11753 Ø 55 mm 0,3 180
WGC-80-TB P11755 Ø 80 mm 0,5 321
WGC-110-TB P11756 Ø 110 mm 0,5 440
WGC-140-TB P11757 Ø 140 mm 0,5 790
WGC-180-TB P11758 Ø 180 mm 0,5 1530